



FEI - GEORGIA WATERWORKS
 187 POPLAR RD
 MACON, GA 31201-8100

Phone: 478-746-4885

Deliver To:	
From:	Kenneth Beckom
Comments:	

18:05:45 NOV 10 2016

Page 1 of 3

FERGUSON WATERWORKS #554
 Price Quotation
 Phone: 478-746-4885

Bid No: B369865
 Bid Date: 11/07/16
 Quoted By: KWB

Cust Phone: 706-632-2091
 Terms: NET 10TH PROX

Customer: CITY OF BLUE RIDGE
 480 WEST FIRST STREET
 BLUE RIDGE, GA 30513

Ship To: CITY OF BLUE RIDGE
 480 WEST FIRST STREET
 BLUE RIDGE, GA 30513

Cust PO#: PHASE I

Job Name: DOWNTOWN WTR LINE

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
	IF MATERIAL IS SHIPPED COMPLETE BY DECEMBER 30TH FERGUSON WILL MAKE A LUMP SUM CUT OF \$5,000. FOR A TOTAL BID PRICE OF \$65,774.47				
	MAINLINE PIPE AND FITTS				
AFT350PX	8 CL350 CL DI FASTITE PIPE	1868	16.360	FT	30560.48
AFT350PU	6 CL350 CL DI FASTITE PIPE	40	12.270	FT	490.80
P40BEPG20	1X20 PVC S40 BE PIPE	40	34.000	C	13.60
DR18BPX	8 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE	1900	5.850	FT	11115.00
A475200100B	3/4X100 CTS SDR9 200# NSF BLK	700	0.300	FT	210.00
A41200100	1X100 CTS SDR9 200# NSF BLUE	100	0.500	FT	50.00
SP-FPPP	FITTING PRICE PER LBS	1290	1.180	EA	1522.20
	SUBTOTAL				43962.08
	8X6 TAP ASSY				
FFAST9056A	8X6 SS TAP SLV 8.63-9.05	1	295.710	EA	295.71
AFC2506TMLAOL	6 MJ RW DI OL TAPN VLV L/A	1	553.310	EA	553.31
PSVB562SW	2PC SCRW 16T/24B COMP CI VLV BX WTR	1	46.500	EA	46.50
GWU1001	24X24 CNCRT VLV PAD	1	15.000	EA	15.00
SSLDE6	6 DI MJ WDG REST GLND *ONELOK	1	18.570	EA	18.57
IMJBGPU	6 MJ C153 BLT GSKT PK L/ GLAND	1	11.940	EA	11.94
	SUBTOTAL				941.03
	6X6 TAP ASSY				
FFAST7006A	6X6 SS TAP SLV 6.60-7.00	1	308.500	EA	308.50
AFC2506TMLAOL	6 MJ RW DI OL TAPN VLV L/A	1	553.310	EA	553.31
PSVB562SW	2PC SCRW 16T/24B COMP CI VLV BX WTR	1	46.500	EA	46.50
GWU1001	24X24 CNCRT VLV PAD	1	15.000	EA	15.00
SSLDE6	6 DI MJ WDG REST GLND *ONELOK	1	18.570	EA	18.57
IMJBGPU	6 MJ C153 BLT GSKT PK L/ GLAND	1	11.940	EA	11.94
	SUBTOTAL				953.82



FERGUSON WATERWORKS #554
Price Quotation

18:05:45 NOV 10 2016
Reference No: B369865

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
8X2 TAP ASSY					
=====					
FFC202905IP7I	8X2 IP DBL STRP SS EPOXY SDL	1	64.270	EA	64.27
GBRNKM	LF 2X3 BRS NIP GBL	1	8.350	EA	8.35
FNWX420AK	LF 2 BRS 600# WOG THRD 2PC FP BV	1	98.000	EA	98.00
PSVB562SW	2PC SCRW 16T/24B COMP CI VLV BX WTR	1	46.500	EA	46.50
GWU1001	24X24 CNCRT VLV PAD	1	15.000	EA	15.00
	SUBTOTAL				232.12

8" GATE VLV ASSY					
=====					
AFC2508MMLAOL	8 MJ RW DI OL GATE VLV L/A	7	631.540	EA	4420.78
PSVB562SW	2PC SCRW 16T/24B COMP CI VLV BX WTR	7	46.500	EA	325.50
GWU1001	24X24 CNCRT VLV PAD	7	15.000	EA	105.00
SSLDE8	8 DI MJ WDG REST GLND *ONELOK	14	27.910	EA	390.74
IMJBGPX	8 MJ C153 BLT GSKT PK L/ GLAND	14	12.990	EA	181.86
	SUBTOTAL				5423.88

6" GATE VLV ASSY					
=====					
AFC2506MMLAOL	6 MJ RW DI OL GATE VLV L/A	6	396.840	EA	2381.04
PSVB562SW	2PC SCRW 16T/24B COMP CI VLV BX WTR	6	46.500	EA	279.00
GWU1001	24X24 CNCRT VLV PAD	6	15.000	EA	90.00
SSLDE6	6 DI MJ WDG REST GLND *ONELOK	12	18.570	EA	222.84
IMJBGPU	6 MJ C153 BLT GSKT PK L/ GLAND	12	11.950	EA	143.40
	SUBTOTAL				3116.28

3/4" WATTS BALL VLV ASSY					
=====					
FNWX420AF	LF 3/4 BRS 600# WOG THRD 2PC FP BV	1	16.300	EA	16.30
C07081102	6 ECON PLAS ICV VLV BX & CVR	1	6.300	EA	6.30
	SUBTOTAL				22.60

FIRE HYD ASSY					
=====					
AFC2506MMLAOL	6 MJ RW DI OL GATE VLV L/A	4	396.840	EA	1587.36
MJSHAU13	6X13 MJ C153 SWVL X SOL HYD ADPT	4	80.000	EA	320.00
PSVB562SW	2PC SCRW 16T/24B COMP CI VLV BX WTR	4	46.500	EA	186.00
GWU1001	24X24 CNCRT VLV PAD	4	15.000	EA	60.00
M129514LAOL3WP	5-1/4 VO 3 WAY HYD 4" OL L/A	4	1492.940	EA	5971.76
SSLDE8	8 DI MJ WDG REST GLND *ONELOK	8	27.910	EA	223.28
IMJBGPX	8 MJ C153 BLT GSKT PK L/ GLAND	8	12.990	EA	103.92
IMJBGPU	6 MJ C153 BLT GSKT PK L/ GLAND	8	11.950	EA	95.60
	SUBTOTAL				8547.92

CASING PIPE					
=====					
DSCP25016FT	16 X .250 STL CASING PIPE	120	23.000	FT	2760.00
P4810905155CA	9.05X8 15.50 ID CSG CHOCK SPACER	12	65.000	EA	780.00
	SUBTOTAL				3540.00

8X1 TAP ASSY					
=====					
FFC202905CC4I	8X1 CC DBL STRP SS EPOX SDL	12	50.650	EA	607.80
FF10004GNL	LF 1 CC X CTS GRIP COMP CORP ST	12	39.890	EA	478.68
FB43344WGNL	LF 1 CTS GRIP X MTR BALL CURB LW	12	66.870	EA	802.44
C10152026	STD 12 PLAS BLAC MTR BX BDY ONLY	12	10.500	EA	126.00
MBCIL	SOL CI LID F/ SGL PLS MTR BX	12	11.000	EA	132.00
	SUBTOTAL				2146.92

8X3/4 TAP ASSY					
=====					



FERGUSON WATERWORKS #554
Price Quotation

18:05:45 NOV 10 2016
Reference No: B369865

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
FFC202905CC3I	8X3/4 CC DBL STRP SS EPOXY SDL	14	50.650	EA	709.10
FF10003GNL	LF 3/4 CC X CTS GRIP COMP CORP ST	14	26.374	EA	369.24
FB43232WGNL	LF 3/4 CTS GRIP X MTR BALL CURB LW	14	36.320	EA	508.48
C10152026	STD 12 PLAS BLAC MTR BX BDY ONLY	14	10.500	EA	147.00
MBCIL	SOL CI LID F/ SGL PLS MTR BX	14	11.000	EA	154.00
	SUBTOTAL				1887.82
			Net Total:		\$70774.47
			Tax:		\$0.00
			Freight:		\$0.00
			Total:		\$70774.47

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This quote is offered contingent upon the buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or on the web at http://wolseleyna.com/terms_conditionsSale.html.
Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise.

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with "NP" in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product selection.

PVC Total \$ 40,213.99

D.I. Total \$ 59,659.47 - \$ 5,000 deduct = \$ 54,659.47



QUOTE

CUSTOMER NO	QUOTING BRANCH	QUOTE NO	QUOTE DATE	PAGE
218472	FORTILINE CARTERSVILLE	5590253	10/26/16	1

CUSTOMER	PROJECT INFORMATION
CITY OF BLUE RIDGE 480 WEST FIRST ST BLUE RIDGE, GA 30513	DOWNTOWN

LINE	QTY	UOM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
10	1868	FT	8" TJ DIP PR350	13.4400	25,105.92
20	23	FT	6" TJ DIP PR350	10.2500	235.75
30	43	FT	1" SCH40 PVC PIPE BE	.3800	16.34
40	1290	EA	MJ FITTINGS	1.7500	2,257.50
Package Sub-total:					27,615.51
80	1	EA	8X6 SST TAP SLV 8.62-9.06	525.1100	525.11
			SST-906X6SS ROMAC		
90	1	EA	6" MJ TV O/L 4751 L/ACC	570.0000	570.00
100	1	EA	562S SCREW VB COMP 24"-36"	35.0000	35.00
110	1	EA	VLV BOX PROTECTOR RING ROUND CONCRETE	11.8500	11.85
120	1	EA	6" ONE-LOK DIP W/ACC SLDEP6	22.5000	22.50
Package Sub-total:					1,164.46
160	1	EA	6X6 SST TAP SLV 6.60-7.00	507.3600	507.36
			SST-700X6SS ROMAC		
170	1	EA	6" MJ TV O/L 4751 L/ACC	570.0000	570.00
180	1	EA	562S SCREW VB COMP 24"-36"	35.0000	35.00
190	1	EA	VLV BOX PROTECTOR RING ROUND CONCRETE	11.8500	11.85
200	1	EA	6" ONE-LOK DIP W/ACC SLDEP6	22.5000	22.50
Package Sub-total:					1,146.71
230	1	EA	8X2 IP 408 CTD SDL 8.99-9.79	38.7500	38.75
			408-0963X14IP JCM		
240	1	EA	2"X3" BRASS NIPPLE	9.2800	9.28
250	1	EA	2" THD GV O/L 4067-07 OP NUT	227.0000	227.00
260	1	EA	562S SCREW VB COMP 24"-36"	35.0000	35.00
270	1	EA	VLV BOX PROTECTOR RING ROUND CONCRETE	11.8500	11.85
Package Sub-total:					321.88
300	7	EA	8" MJ GV O/L 7571-01 L/ACC	686.0000	4,802.00
310	7	EA	562S SCREW VB COMP 24"-36"	35.0000	245.00
320	7	EA	VLV BOX PROTECTOR RING ROUND CONCRETE	11.8500	82.95
330	14	EA	8" ONE-LOK DIP W/ACC SLDEP8	31.2500	437.50
Package Sub-total:					5,567.45
360	6	EA	6" MJ GV O/L 7571-01 L/ACC	425.0000	2,550.00
370	6	EA	562S SCREW VB COMP 24"-36"	35.0000	210.00
380	6	EA	VLV BOX PROTECTOR RING ROUND CONCRETE	11.8500	71.10
390	12	EA	6" ONE-LOK DIP W/ACC SLDEP6	22.5000	270.00

ALL STOCK DELIVERIES ARE SUBJECT TO SHIPPING CHARGES

All material is quoted for shipment within 30 days of bid or quote date. After 30 days,

ALL quote prices are subject to review, based on current market conditions.

CUSTOMER NO	JOB NAME	QUOTE NO	QUOTE DATE	PAGE
218472	DOWNTOWN	5590253	10/26/16	2

LINE	QTY	UOM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Package Sub-total:					3,101.10
420	1	EA	3/4" BRASS BALL VALVE NO LEAD	11.5000	11.50
430	1	EA	6" ROUND TURF BOX W/GREEN LID 9" DEEP D109-G	4.3100	4.31
Package Sub-total:					15.81
460	4	EA	6" MJ GV O/L 7571-01 L/ACC	425.0000	1,700.00
470	4	EA	6X13 MJ ANC CPLG SWVXSOL C153 DOMESTIC	109.2500	437.00
480	4	EA	562S SCREW VB COMP 24"-36"	35.0000	140.00
490	4	EA	VLV BOX PROTECTOR RING ROUND CONCRETE	11.8500	47.40
500	4	EA	5-1/4VO HYD 4'0" 6MJ O/L 129 SILVER L/ACC	1,445.0000	5,780.00
510	8	EA	8" MEGALUG DIP W/ACC 1108DSC	44.9900	359.92
520	8	EA	6" MJ REGULAR ACC LESS GLAND	15.6400	125.12
530	20	FT	6" TJ DIP PR350	10.2500	205.00
Package Sub-total:					8,794.44
560	120	FT	16"X.25" STEEL CASING PIPE	19.5000	2,340.00
570	12	EA	8"X16" CASING SPACER	60.0000	720.00
Package Sub-total:					3,060.00
600	12	EA	8X1 CC 202U SDL 8.63-9.05	24.5000	294.00
610	12	EA	1" CORP STOP CCKPJC NO LEAD 74701-22	42.2500	507.00
620	12	EA	1"X3/4"X1" BALL VLV PJCXMSN NO LEAD 76100MW-22R	71.6600	859.92
630	12	EA	12X17X12 D1200 MB BODY	15.0000	180.00
640	12	EA	DX1015 SOLID CAST IRON LID ONL	14.0000	168.00
Package Sub-total:					2,008.92
670	14	EA	8X3/4 CC 202U SDL 8.63-9.05	35.7500	500.50
680	14	EA	3/4" CORP STOP CCKPJC NO LEAD 74701-22	35.0000	490.00
690	14	EA	5/8"X3-3/4" BALL VLV PJCXMSN NO LEAD 76100MW-22R	52.3500	732.90
700	14	EA	12X17X12 D1200 MB BODY	15.0000	210.00
710	14	EA	DX1015 SOLID CAST IRON LID ONL	14.0000	196.00
Package Sub-total:					2,129.40
730	100	FT	1"X100' CTS BLUE PE TUBING	.4500	45.00
Package Sub-total:					45.00
760	700	FT	3/4X100' CTS BLUE PE TUBING	.2700	189.00
Package Sub-total:					189.00
790	1900	FT	8" C900 DR18 PIPE	5.2800	10,032.00
800	23	FT	6" C900 DR18 PIPE	3.3200	76.36
Package Sub-total:					10,108.36
PVC Total \$39,926.37					
D.I. Total \$55,159.68					
Subtotal:					65,268.04
Tax:					.00
Bid Total:					65,268.04

Ent By DAT 10/26/16 16:51:02

ALL STOCK DELIVERIES ARE SUBJECT TO SHIPPING CHARGES

All material is quoted for shipment within 30 days of bid or quote date. After 30 days,
All quote prices are subject to review, based on current market conditions.



Bid Proposal for DOWNTOWN

CITY OF BLUE RIDGE
 Bid Date: 10/14/2016
 HD Supply Bid #: 184368

HD Supply Waterworks
 2111 Moon Station Dr
 Kennesaw, GA 30144
 Phone: 770-423-0583
 Fax: 770-425-8897

Seq#	Qty	Description	Units	Price	Ext Price
10	1868	8 TJ PR350 DI PIPE C/L	FT	13.50	25,218.00
20	23	6 TJ CL50 PR350 DI PIPE C/L	FT	10.40	239.20
30	43	1X20' PVC SCH40 PIPE SWB SOLVENT WELD BELL	FT	0.40	17.20
40	1290	MJ FITTINGS PER LB	EA	2.25	2,902.50
				SUBTOTAL	2,902.50 28,376.90
50	1	FORD FAST SS TAP SL 8X6	EA	400.00	400.00
60	1	6 4751-01 MJ RW TAP VLV OL	EA	580.00	580.00
70	1	562-S VLV BOX W/LID IMPORT 5-1/4" SCREW TYPE 27-37	EA	37.00	37.00
80	1	CONCRETE VALVE JACKET COLLAR VP24R	EA	12.00	12.00
90	1	6 ONE-LOK DI RESTR SLDE6 (I) SIGMA (DIP) GLAND ONLY	EA	21.00	21.00
100	1	6 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND	EA	0.00	
				SUBTOTAL	1,050.00
110	1	FORD FAST 6X6 SS TAP SLEEVE	EA	375.00	375.00
120	1	6 4751-01 MJ RW TAP VLV OL	EA	580.00	580.00
130	1	562-S VLV BOX W/LID IMPORT 5-1/4" SCREW TYPE 27-37	EA	37.00	37.00
140	1	CONCRETE VALVE JACKET COLLAR VP24R	EA	12.00	12.00
150	1	6 ONE-LOK DI RESTR SLDE6 (I) SIGMA (DIP) GLAND ONLY	EA	21.00	21.00
160	1	6 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND	EA	0.00	
				SUBTOTAL	1,025.00
170	1	313-090514-000 8X2IP SADDLE EPOXY W/E-G BALES 7.69-9.05 OD	EA	40.00	40.00
180	1	2X3 BRASS NIPPLE NO LEAD	EA	10.00	10.00
190	1	2 7057-07 FIP RW G/VLV DI O/L 18-8 SS B&N	EA	235.00	235.00
200	1	562-S VLV BOX W/LID IMPORT 5-1/4" SCREW TYPE 27-37	EA	37.00	37.00
210	1	CONCRETE VALVE JACKET COLLAR VP24R	EA	12.00	12.00
				SUBTOTAL	334.00
220	7	8 7571 MJ RW GV DI OL L/ACC GATE VALVE	EA	692.00	4,844.00
230	7	562-S VLV BOX W/LID IMPORT 5-1/4" SCREW TYPE 27-37	EA	37.00	259.00
240	7	CONCRETE VALVE JACKET COLLAR VP24R	EA	12.00	84.00
250	14	8 ONE-LOK DI RESTR SLDE8 (I) SIGMA (DIP) GLAND ONLY	EA	32.00	448.00
260	14	8 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND	EA	0.00	
				SUBTOTAL	5,635.00
270	6	6 7571 MJ RW GV DI OL ON L/ACC GATE VALVE,DI COMPACT BODY	EA	436.00	2,616.00
280	6	562-S VLV BOX W/LID IMPORT 5-1/4" SCREW TYPE 27-37	EA	37.00	222.00
290	6	CONCRETE VALVE JACKET COLLAR VP24R	EA	12.00	72.00
300	12	6 ONE-LOK DI RESTR SLDE6 (I) SIGMA (DIP) GLAND ONLY	EA	21.00	252.00
310	12	6 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND	EA	0.00	
				SUBTOTAL	3,162.00
320	1	3/4 WATT BALL VALVE B6000	EA	12.00	12.00
330	1	DS109 DALLAS DS109 6"ROUND VAL VE BOX PLAIN	EA	5.00	5.00
				SUBTOTAL	17.00
340	4	6 7571 MJ RW GV DI OL ON L/ACC GATE VALVE,DI COMPACT BODY	EA	436.00	1,744.00
350	4	6X13 MJ ANCHOR CPLG USA C153 SWIVELXSOLID ADAPTER	EA	110.00	440.00
360	4	562-S VLV BOX W/LID IMPORT 5-1/4" SCREW TYPE 27-37	EA	37.00	148.00
370	4	CONCRETE VALVE JACKET COLLAR VP24R	EA	12.00	48.00
380	4	5-1/4VO 129 HYD 4'0"B 6MJ LA -L/A LESS ACC.	EA	1,450.00	5,800.00
390	8	8 EBAA MEGALUG MJ DI 1108 RSTR F/DI PIPE , BLACK	EA	32.00	256.00
400	8	8 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND	EA	0.00	
410	8	6 MJ REGULAR ACC SET L/GLAND	EA	0.00	



Bid Proposal for DOWNTOWN

Seq#	Qty	Description	Units	Price	Ext. Price
				SUBTOTAL	8,436.00
420	20	6 TJ CL50 PR350 DI PIPE C/L	FT	10.40	208.00
				SUBTOTAL	208.00
430	120	16X.250 WALL STEEL CASING	FT	20.00	2,400.00
440	12	8X16"CTR CASING SPACER CCS-905 CENTERED	EA	65.00	780.00
				SUBTOTAL	3,180.00
450	12	313-090509-000 8X1CC SADDLE EPOXY W/E-G BALES 7.69-9.05 OD	EA	25.00	300.00
460	12	F1000-4G 1 CORP CCXGJ (CTS)	EA	43.00	516.00
470	12	B43-344WQNL 1 BMV QJ(CTS)XMN (NO LEAD)	EA	45.00	540.00
480	12	CARSON 10152012 1015-12 P BODY BLACK 2 MSHL	EA	20.00	240.00
490	12	CI LID F/PLAS METER BOX3	EA	19.00	228.00
				SUBTOTAL	1,824.00
500	14	313-090507-000 8X3/4CC SADDLE EPOXY W/E-G BALES 7.69-9.05 OD	EA	36.90	516.60
510	14	F1000-3QNL 3/4 CORP CCXQJ(CTS) NO LEAD	EA	39.26	549.64
520	14	B43-232WGNL 3/4 BMV GJ(CTS)XMN W/LW (NO LEAD)	EA	54.06	756.84
530	14	CARSON 10152012 1015-12 P BODY BLACK 2 MSHL	EA	20.00	280.00
540	14	CI LID F/PLAS METER BOX3	EA	19.00	266.00
				SUBTOTAL	2,369.08
550	100	1X100' CTS PE TUBING 200PSI PE3408 NSF SDR-9 D2737	FT	0.47	47.00
				SUBTOTAL	47.00
560	700	3/4X100' CTS PE TUBING 200PSI PE3408 NSF SDR-9 D2737	FT	0.29	203.00
				SUBTOTAL	203.00
570	1900	8 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE BLUE (G) MARKINGS PC235	FT	5.35	10,165.00
580	23	6 C900 DR18 PVC PIPE BLUE (G) MARKINGS PC235	FT	3.35	77.05
				SUBTOTAL	10,242.05
				Sub Total	66,109.03
				Tax	0.00
				Total	66,109.03

\$55,866.93

PVC Total \$40,651.83

D.I. Total \$55,866.93